## DollarsforDoers Retiree DollarsforDoers Application



The Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Dakota (BCBSND) Caring Foundation DollarsforDoers program rewards employee community volunteerism by giving financial support to eligible North Dakota nonprofits. As a BCBSND retiree, the Caring Foundation would like to thank you for your years of service not only to the organization, but to the community, by including you in the DollarsforDoers program.

## **Retiree eligibility**

The DollarsforDoers program is available to any BCBSND retiree who volunteers at least 16 hours during a calendar year.

### Dollar amount

Retirees who volunteer at least 16 hours during a calendar year are eligible to request a donation of \$200 to a North Dakota nonprofit of their choice. The donation will be mailed directly to the nonprofit.

The retiree may not request that the dollar amount be split among multiple organization.

## Eligible organizations

Eligible organizations must meet the following requirements:

- Nonprofit
- Based in North Dakota or serve North Dakotans
- Focused on improving the health and well-being of North Dakotans

#### **Ineligible organizations**

- Political organizations (partisan organizations or those supporting candidates or legislation)
- Religious organizations (churches, synagogues, mosques and other houses of worship) or other organizations primarily promoting religious purposes

### Questions

If you have any questions about the DollarsforDoers program, please email <u>caringfoundation@bcbsnd.com</u>. Thanks again for making a difference in the community.

## DollarsforDoers Retiree DollarsforDoers Application



## Instructions

- 1. The days you volunteer, bring this form with you to obtain a signature from the organization contact, verifying your hours volunteered.
- 2. Indicate which organization you would like to receive your \$200 DollarsforDoers donation.
- 3.Once you have completed 16 volunteer hours in the community, return the completed application to the Caring Foundation via mail or email.
  - Email: <u>caringfoundation@bcbsnd.com</u>
  - Mail: BCBSND Caring Foundation, PO Box 2423, Fargo, ND 58108-2423

BCBSND Retiree Volunteer Information		
Retiree Name		
Email	Phone Number	
Nonprofit Organization Information (The nonprofit(s) where you volunteered)		
	e you volunteered)	
Name of Organization		
Volunteer Date	Volunteer Hours	
Organization Contact Signature		
Name of Organization		
Volunteer Date	Volunteer Hours	
Organization Contact Signature		
Name of Organization		
Volunteer Date	Volunteer Hours	
Organization Contact Signature		

# Dollars**forDoers** Retiree DollarsforDoers Application



Nonprofit Organization Information (The nonprofit(s) where you volunteered)			
Name of Organization			
Volunteer Date	Volunteer Hours		
	Volunteer riours		
Organization Contact Signature			
Name of Organization			
Volunteer Date	Volunteer Hours		
Organization Contact Signature			
Name of Organization			
Volunteer Date	Veluptoor Hours		
Volunteer Date	Volunteer Hours		
Organization Contact Signature			
Name of Organization			
Volunteer Date	Volunteer Hours		
Overspiration Contact Signature			
Organization Contact Signature			
Nonprofit Organization Information (The nonprofit you wis	sh to receive a DollarsForDoers donation)		
Name of Organization	Employer Identification Number (EIN)*		
Mailing Address	City State Zip	o Code	
Please share with us why you chose this nonprofit.			
Mailing Address Please share with us why you chose this nonprofit.	City State Zip	o Code	

\*EIN can be found by visiting <u>http://www.guidestar.org/Home.aspx</u> and typing the nonprofit name, city and state in the search bar.